Multi-Way Ball Valves
3 Series
Ball valve multi-port gauge valves 1,000 psi to 6,000 psi
3-Way SB Series
Multi-port panel mounting ball valves rated 1,000 psi to 3,000 psi
3-Way PSB Series
High pressure Multi-port panel mounting ball valves rated up to 6,000 psi
3-Way USB Series

Specialised ball Valves & Manifolds
Various types shown
How to order the above
An explanation of the part numbering system
3 Series
Design Features
● Bi-directional floating ball design to ensure leak-proof shut-
off on pressure or vacuum.
● Anti-blowout internally loaded stem for safety.
● Positive 90° action.
● Replaceable seats and seals for extended life.
● Choice of inlet style i.e. male, female, compression end or
standpipe connection.
● Available with vent and blanking plugs (if specified).
● Pressure / Temperature rating -20°C to 250°C
temperature differs at 3,000 psi.
● Extended versions are made to allow for pipe lagging
of 50mm or 100mm.
● Full material traceability.
● 100% Hydrostatic testing.
● Materials of construction can be supplied to meet the
requirements of NACE MR-01-75 latest revision.
Part Numbers
St/St
Part No.
Connections
Size
A
NPT
B
(Bore)
C D E F G H Cv
*
Kv
*
Weight
(kgs)
32MNS 1/4” NPT MXF 121 10 48 75 32 115 38 70 2.0 1.7 0.7
32FNS 1/4” NPT FXF 111 10 48 75 32 115 38 70 2.2 1.9 0.6
34MNS 1/2” NPT MXF 152 10 48 75 32 115 38 70 4.2 3.6 0.8
34FNS 1/2” NPT FXF 137 10 48 75 32 115 38 70 4.2 3.6 0.7
32KNS 1/4” O.D. X 1/4” F NPT 126 10 48 75 32 115 38 70 4.2 3.6 0.6
34KNS 1/2” O.D. X 1/2” F NPT 140 10 48 75 32 115 38 70 4.2 3.6 0.7
Dims are in mm (Appx)
© 1999
REF: AVCAT2K036
REV: 00
F
G

D P
D P
How to order Multi-Way Valves
Our part number system is made up of alphanumeric / generic code system as explained below.
An example is :-
1/2” NPT  female x female x female 316ss ‘SB’ series 3-way “L” ported
bottom entry ball valve, Monel ® ball & stem, fitted with compact “T” bar
handle rated 414 BAR (6,000 psi).
The part number shown below is made up using the following system:-
P SB 4 N S - 5 - 3 B
Socket weld & butt weld end connectors may be extended for thermal protection of the valve internals
NOTE 1: The pressure ratings quoted within our literature are maximum hydrostatic pressure ratings for the valves. Certain options available are the products / designs of other
manufacturers, Alco valves cannot accept any responsibility for these products unsuitability or failure in service.
NOTE 2: It is always advisable to refer to specific product literature or contact our technical sales department when ordering valves as some of these options are available only on certain
styles of valves. Any special end connections such as compression ends or butt / socket weld may limit the rated working pressure of the valve or component supplied in accordance  with
the relevant specification of design or use of that method of connection. The valve or component will still carry the maximum working pressure markings in accordance with the valve or
component design not the connection method as they vary.
© 1999####################################### ###########################################################
REF: AVCAT2K035
REV: 00
Blank  = Std Bore
F = Full bore
No letter  = standard pressure
R = 2,000 psi 138 Bar
H = 3,000 psi 207 Bar
P = 6,000 psi 414 Bar
U = 10,000 psi 690 Bar
3 = Series Multiport
SB = Square Body (Panel mounting)
2 = 1/4”
3 = 3/8”
4 = 1/2”
6 = 3/4”
8 = 1”
B = Butt weld
F = Flanged
K = Twin ferrule
(compression ends)
N = NPT Female threads
P = BSPP Female threads
Q = Single ferrule
(compression ends)
S = Socket weld
T = BSPT Female threads
B = Brass
C = C/Steel
D = Ali-Bronze
H = Hastalloy C
I = Incoloy 625
M = Monel 400
N = Cupro-Nickel
S = 316 St. St.
U = Duplex
T = Titanium
Note:  Other specialist
material such as 6MO,
Super Duplex, Zirconium
are available
-U = Duplex
-5 = Monel 400
-6 = Incoloy
-7 = Ali-bronze
-8 = Hastalloy
-9 = Cupro nickle
-S3 = 316ss
-1M = One end male
-2M = Double male ends
-3B = 3 way bottom entry
-3L = 3 way side entry
-X5 = 5-way valve
-X4 = 4-way valve
-CAV = Cavity filled seats
-DAG = Actuated, double acting